PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason E. Meiring	09/09/2004
Timothy B. Michaelson	09/09/2004
C. Grant Willson	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System		
Street Address:	201 W. 7th Street		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)904-6510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4159046500

Email: aaeverson@medlencarroll.com

Correspondent Name: Medlen and Carroll, LLP

Address Line 1: 101 Howard Street, Suite 350

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TEXAS-13696

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Abby Everson

Total Attachments: 5

source=EFILINGASSIGNDIV#page1.tif source=EFILINGASSIGNDIV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024561 FRAME: 0217 OF \$40.00 121/424

501209505

source=EFILINGASSIGNDIV#page3.tif source=EFILINGASSIGNDIV#page4.tif source=1595divfinal#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024561 FRAME: 0218

Assignment is to	be used for Divisional Appln				
Form PTO-1595 SEP 2 0 2004 RECO RECO Technology Filed: 07/16/200	and Part Recognition U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Attorney Docke	t: TEXAS-13696				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Jason E. Meiring Timothy B. Michaelson C. Grant Willson	Name: Board of Regents, The University of Texas System				
C. Graiit Willson	Street Address: 201 West 7 th Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Austin State: Texas ZIP: 78701				
3. Nature of conveyance					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? Yes No				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other:					
Execution Date: September 9, 2004					
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):				
10/847,635 filed May 17, 2004					
, ,					
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Eric B. Meyertons	□ Fee Authorization Form Enclosed				
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 398	8. Deposit Account No.: 50-1505/5119-12601/EBM				
Austin, Texas 78767-0398	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is				
Mark R. DeLuca	9/16/04				
Reg. No. 44,649 Signatur	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4					

09/23/2004 GTON11 00000080 501\$05

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

10847635

In accordance with C.F.R. 1.63(d)(iv), the attached

PATENT REEL: 024561 FRAME: 0219 In accordance with C.F.R. 1.63(d)(iv), the attached Assignment is to be used for Divisional Appln Entitled: Image and Part Recognition Technology
Filed: 07/16/2008

Attorney Docket: TEXAS-13696

PATENT 5119-12601

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 10/847,635 filed on May 17, 2004, and is entitled "IMAGE AND PART RECOGNITION TECHNOLOGY", such application and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

In accordance with C.F.R. 1.63(d)(iv), the attached Assignment is to be used for Divisional Appln Entitled: Image and Part Recognition Technology

Filed: 07/16/2008

9/04

Date: .

Attorney Docket: TEXAS-13696

(Signature)

Name:

Jason E. Meiring



Sia Juana Strehman
Notary or Consular Officer

(Signature) Name:

Timothy B. Michaelson

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of Suptimilie, 2004, personally appeared Timothy B. Michaelson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

TIAJUANA STOCKMAN
Notary Public, State of Texas
Notary Without Bond
My Commission Expires
MAY 8, 2007

Notary or Consular Officer

In accordance with C.F.R. 1.63(d)(iv), the attached Assignment is to be used for Divisional Appln Entitled: Image and Part Recognition

Technology Filed: 07/16/2008

Attorney Docket: TEXAS-13696

(Signature) Name:

C. Grant Willson

Date: .

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day of August, 2004, personally appeared C. Grant Willson, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

JEFF EVELYN
Notarly Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
OCTOBER 29, 2005

Notary or Consular Officer

Eric B. Meyertons
Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel, P.C.
P.O. Box 398
Austin, TX 78767-0398

Attorney Docket No.: TEXAS-13696

		RECORDATION FO	U.S. Department of Commerce				
	Form PTO-1595	PATENT	TS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies): Meiring, Jason E. Michaelson, Timothy B. Willson, C. Grant		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Board of Regents The University of Texas System 201 W. 7 th Street Austin, Texas 78701					
	Additional name(s) of cor	veying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
3.	Nature of conveyance: As Execution Date: September 09, 2004 September 09, 2004 August 30, 2004	signment					
4. Title of Invention: Image and Part Recognition Technology							
A.	New Patent Application N	o.(s): 12/174,245	B. Patent No.(s): N.A.			
	******	Additional numb	ers attached? No				
5.	Name and address of party		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should be mailed: Peter G. Carroll MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP		7. Total fee(s): Payment in the amour (\$40 Recordation fee)				
101 Howard Street, Suite San Francisco, California				hereby authorized to charge any lit any overpayment to Deposit			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Date: June 18, 2010		Signature: Name: Peter G. Carroll Reg. No.: 32, 837					

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

REEL: 024561 FRAME: 0223